## RESOLUTION #17-03 C

A RESOLUTION CANCELING THE FEBRUARY 7, 2017 AND THE FEBRUARY 14, 2017 CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS.

WHEREAS, the City Council having established a 2017 annual meeting schedule for the City Council according to the provisions of Section 52-4-101, Utah Code Annotated, the Utah Open and Public Meetings Act; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to adjust its annual meeting schedule for 2017;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sandy City, Utah, that it does hereby amend its regular meeting schedule by canceling the following City Council Meetings:

February 7, 2017 February 14, 2017

PASSED AND APPROVED this 17<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

Stephen P. Smith, Chairman Sandy City Council

ATTEST:

City Recorder

RECORDED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2017.